By participating in this competition, you agree to the following terms and conditions:

- The promoter is Gympie Regional Council (ABN: 91 269 530 353)
- To enter the competition, you must join Gympie Regional Libraries by 5pm on Friday 31 January.
- The competition opens on Monday 2 December and closes at 5pm on Friday 31 January.
- Any entry received after the Closing Date is deemed invalid.
- Only members are eligible for the prizes.
- Entrants can submit only one entry to the Competition.
- If an entrant is under the age of 18 years, the entrant must have permission to enter the competition from a parent or legal guardian who is 18 years or over.
- Employees of Gympie Regional Libraries and their immediate families are ineligible to enter.
- The use of false names (being names by which the entrant is not usually known) or false addresses will result in disqualification.
- Under no circumstances will Gympie Regional Libraries share any entrant's personal information with any third parties, partners or affiliates.
- Council is authorised to collect this information in accordance with the Local Government Act 2009 (QLD).
- Your personal information is dealt with in accordance with council's Privacy Policy .
- The winners will be the first three entries selected at random by a representative by Gympie Regional Libraries from the pool of entrants.
- The winners will be drawn by and notified by contact details supplied entrants must supply an email and/or phone number.
- If a winner cannot be contacted within 5 business days from initial contact, a replacement winner will be selected and the original winner will forfeit any and all right to the prize.
- Council will take no responsibility for the Prize if the winner does not claim it within three (1) months of accepting.
- The Prize cannot be on-sold, it is not transferable nor redeemable for cash.
- Gympie Regional Council reserves the right to cancel the Competition if circumstances arise outside of its control.
- Gympie Regional Council's decision in respect of all matters to do with the competition
 will be final and no correspondence will be entered into Gympie Regional Council's
 decision in respect of all matters to do with the competition will be final and no
 correspondence will be entered into.
- The Competition, and these terms and conditions, are governed by the laws in force in the State of Queensland, Australia. Entrants accept the exclusive jurisdiction of the

courts of that State in connection with all matters relating to the Competition and these terms and conditions.

- Gympie Regional Council, its contractors, employees, directors, officers and agents will
 not be liable for any claim, loss, damage, injury, cost or expense of any nature
 whatsoever (including but not limited to consequential loss) which may occur as a result
 of, or is in any way connected to, the Competition (including but not limited to its
 variation or cancellation), or the Prize.
- Gympie Regional Council shall have the right, at its sole discretion and at any time, to change or modify these terms and conditions. Such change shall be effective immediately upon posting to Council's website.
- By entering this competition, you warrant to Gympie Regional Libraries that you are eligible to enter this competition based on these terms and conditions.
- Entry into the competition is deemed acceptance of these terms and conditions. If you do not agree with any part of these terms and conditions, you should not enter the competition or accept any prize resulting from entry into the competition.
- Gympie Regional Libraries reserves the right, at any time, to verify the validity of entries
 and to disqualify any entrant who tampers with the entry process or who submits an
 entry that is not in accordance with these terms and conditions. Failure by Gympie
 Regional Libraries to enforce any of its rights at any stage does not constitute a waiver of
 those rights.